Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

6) These proximity switches shall be used with UL Listed Cable assemblies rated 30V, 0.5A min,
in the field installation, or equivalent (categories: CYJV/CYJV7 or PVVA/PVVA7)
Order guide
Selection table
Order code
Equipment  P
R
K
L
31
8M
/P
-S
12
P
ar
t
no
. 5
00
83
18
4
P
R
K
L
31
8M
/P
P
ar
t
no
. 5
00
83
18
3
Housing Stainless steel  
Connection M12 connector 
Cable 
Switching output PNP  
NPN
Connection diagram 1 2
Tables
TK … = adhesive
TKS … = screw type
Tape 2 = adhesive
Reflectors Operating range
1 TK(S) 100x100 0.15 … 11.0m
2 MTK(S) 50x50 0.12 … 12.0m
3 TK(S) 30x50 0.15 … 5.0m
4 TK(S) 20x40 0.20 … 7.0m
5 Tape 2 100x100 0.15 … 1.5m
1 0.15 11.0 14.0
2 0.12 12.0 15.0
3 0.15 5.0 6.5
4 0.20 7.0 8.5
5 0.15 1.5 2.0
Operating range [m]
Typ. operating range limit [m]
Diagrams
Typical behaviour reflector distance /
relative intensity of received light
(with reflector MTK(S) 50x50)
1 Relative intensity of received light
2 Reflector distance in [m]
0
5